## Appendix A traffic order notice BRIGHTON & HOVE CITY COUNCIL ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

NOTICE is hereby given that Brighton & Hove City Council ("the Council") proposes to make the Orders named below under the relevant sections of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, which if they come into force will introduce various changes to the waiting or parking restrictions in part or parts of the roads identified:

Brighton & Hove (Various Roads) (Prohibition Of Stopping and Waiting On Verges And Footways) Order 2013 Amendment Order No.\* 201\* (Ref:TRO-? -2014)

Prohibition of Parking on Verge and Footway - New in:- Old Court Close

Brighton & Hove (Waiting & Loading/Unloading Restrictions and Parking Places)
Consolidation Order 2008 Amendment Order No.\* 201\* (Ref:TRO-?-2014)
No Waiting At Any Time (Double Yellow Lines) – Amendment in:- Chalky Road

A copy of this Notice, the proposed Orders, plans showing the lengths of road affected and a statement of the Council's reasons for proposing to make the Orders, may be seen online at <a href="www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/tro-proposals">www.brighton-hove.gov.uk/tro-proposals</a>. These documents together with a copy of the existing Orders to be amended may also be examined at the Customer Service Centres at Bartholomew House, Bartholomew Square, Brighton (Monday to Friday 8.45am-4.30pm) and Hove Town Hall, Ground Floor, Norton Road, Hove, (Monday to Friday 8.45am-5.00pm).

All objections and other representations relating to any or all of the proposed Orders must be made in writing and all objections must specify the grounds on which they are made and should be sent to the Executive Director Environment, Development & Housing, Brighton & Hove City Council, Hove Town Hall (room 323), Norton Road, Hove, BN3 3BQ (quoting the referenceTRO -12-2013) or by e-mail to <a href="mailto:parking.consultation@brighton-hove.gov.uk">parking.consultation@brighton-hove.gov.uk</a> or online (see details above) no later than DAY MONTH 2014

Dated: DAY MONTH 2014

Executive Director Environment, Development & Housing Brighton & Hove City Council c/o Parking Infrastructure
Hove Town Hall
Norton Road
HOVE BN3 3BQ